Signature/Thumb impression of

to Complainant/informant.

The latest and the same of	of a cognizable crime report	DE Coul-1	1:L Van 202	3 FIR No 32/29	Date13 10 G
DAC	TIC Sections 3791	ntura inte	M. Commission	_Sections	
S) Act	The Mines and Minesely	21112549 -	Other acts & Sec	ions	
e) General Dia	ry Reference: Entry No. Tuesday Deceived Date: 13/06/15	529		Time ?	1.45 mg.
b) Оссиленся	Officere Day Tuesday	Date 13/0	6/29 Jine_	20.45 hm,	
) Information	13/06/15	Time 21.	45 hrs. GBR	529	at the P. S.
Type of Inform	ation: Without withen				
Place of Occur	recent of Courtee and Distance	romPS 04	am South-wes	Joon P.S	
b) Address	Cill many mone. P.C.	- Santaldih , Dist	- Perulia		
**************		Geat No.	Jili No -	63, Anchal -	Deal
In case outside	te Fruit of this Police Station, then	the name of P.S.		Distoct	
Compleinant /					
.) Name :	SI Sujit K	r. Majhi			
J) Fathsts!Hus	peratellians Not not	ed		***************************************	
	that Not noted				
	St. of Police, Santalo		. Yuzulia		
	nussigna isalam no wo accutad w	commitment of the second control of the seco			
(Attach separat	a street, if coressany):				2
	Kajal Gope	, Slo - Bilu Go	pe vill - Bhe	indarkuli, P.S	Para Dist P.
1	,		· ·		CONTRACTOR AND
		and			
	Dune	e of teactor he	ving Regina	WE 55 A lans	10
,		-	0 0	1 30	, 0
40		76 at			
Reasons for del	insmisharaa उन्हें पूर्व हुत्तरीपवृक्तातां कृ	Vinformant		100	
			- 6.0		
-niculars of pro-	servey etder involved : {Attach s	epzrate sheet, a regu	iret):	<u> </u>	***************************************
	OL MEZZ TO COMMISSION				
	LC: Communations	/		***************************************	
FIR Contents:	(Action separate stass), direqui	red))			1 ((6)-4-1-1-4
	The original with	ton complaint	Mr the com	olainant which	L has been
			•	Wild C	
		an acres hereing	<i>y</i> , ,	Tana Tanan	
	treated on FIR In				
	meated an tir in			open funcion)
-				13/106/23)
- Action taken : Si		This son of offence's) ws 379	13/106/23) and
Action taken : Si	nce the above report recesse com			1411 411 3 g	
Action taken : S	nce the above report recesse com	The local off		1411 411 3 g	
	nce the above report recease con Section 1	LIGIAL OF TE	e Mines and	1411 414 3.9 Mineralo A.	1880),155T
gistered the ce	nce the above report receals con Section 1	Licital of The	e Mines and indoenath Bar	1411 414 39 Minerala A.	. P. fo take up the
gistered the ce	nce the above report recease con Section 1 se and took up the investigation ared to P. S.	diversed AST Rol	e Mines and indoesed Ba	Mineralo And Addition of jurisdiction	. P. fo take up the
ngistered the ce	nce the above report receals con Section 1	idirected AST Roll	e Mines and indocened Bar one given to the Com	Minerala A. Miner	LR 40),1227. Le to take up the FIR read over to
gistered the ce	nce the above report recease con Section 1 se and took up the investigation ared to P. S.	idirected AST Roll	e Mines and indocened Bar one given to the Com	Minerala A. Miner	LR 40),1227. Le to take up the FIR read over to
gistered the ce	nce the above report recease con Section 1 se and took up the investigation ared to P. S.	idirected AST Roll	e Mines and indocened Bar one given to the Com	Minerala A. Miner	LR 40),1227. Le to take up the FIR read over to
gistered the ce	nce the above report recease con Section 1 se and took up the investigation ared to P. S.	idirected AST Roll	e Mines and indocened Bar one given to the Com	Minerala A. Miner	LR 40), 1227. Le to take up the FIR read over to
gistered the ce	nce the above report recease con Section 1 se and took up the investigation ared to P. S.	directed AST Role recorded and a copy	e Mines and indocened Bar one given to the Com	Minerals A. Minerals Minerals A. Minerals	LR 40), 12:27. LP to take up the FIR read over to



Ref: Santaldih PS G.D.E. No. 520, dt. 13.06.2023.

Respected sir,

In producing herewith one seized vehicle (Green colour tractor with trolley loaded with sand) having Registration number WB55A/9070 (Model – 5105, John Deere), attached with Seizure List. The nub of the fact in a nutshell is that today (13.06.2023) while I, SI Sujit kr. Majhi along with C/1457 Nityaranjan Rajwar & C/2440 Jahar Dua all of Santaldih PS, were performing mobile duty vide Santaldih PS GDE no. 520, dated 13.06.2023, in Santaldih PS area, I, received a tip off at 20:25 hrs on 13.06.2022 that, near Sindurpur more under Santaldih PS, some persons were illegally carrying sand by a suspicious tractor. I informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per his order, I along with force proceed towards Sindurpur more to work out the tip off. While, I along with force arrived at Sindurpur more under Santaldih PS and found that, some persons are illegally carrying sand into a tractor having registration no. WB55A/9070 (Model – 5105, John Deere), attached with trolley.

I, along with force proceeded to detain the vehicle and reached at the spot i.e. Sindurpur more, PS – Santaldih at 20:45 hrs but seeing the police persons the driver tried to flee away with tractor loaded with sand and we apprehended him. On being asked, he disclosed his name and address as Kajal Gope, S/O Bilu Gope of Bhandarkuli, PS – Para, Dist. - Purulia but unable to produce any valid documents in respect of the said tractor as well as loaded sand in it. He also stated that as per consent and involvement of his owner he is running this clandestine business by means of illegal transportation of sand for their wrongful gain.

During enquiry, it is ascertain that the driver of the said tractor loaded the said sand in cahoots with the owner of the vehicle by illegal means for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly and they had been running a clandestine business by transporting the same at Jharkhand State. So, it is reason to believe that they in cahoots with the owner of the vehicle procured the said sand from Sindurpur river bank by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same at Jharkhand State to run clandestine business. As per source information, they are habitual offender of this crime, as they have been engaged in the said illegal sand leafing business since long, behind the eyes of the administration.

So, I, arrested the above noted accused observing all arresting guidelines. During interrogation he also confessed his guilt in this case. I also seized the above noted tractor along with trolley loaded with sand with proper seizure list duly signed by witnesses. On demand he failed to produce his driving license. Thereafter, I brought the arrested person and the seized tractor along with the loaded sand into the trolley to Santaldih PS.

Under above fact and circumstances, I, pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted driver namely Kajal Gope (27Y), S/O Bilu Gope of Bhandarkuli, PS - Para, Dist. - Purulia and the owner of the above noted tractor having Registration number WB55A/9070, under proper sections of law.

Date - 13/06/2023

Received on 13/06/20 at 21.45 how and stooted Santaldik P.S care no. 32/23 Ptd - 13/06/23 US - 379/411/414 IPC and 21(1)14) Of The Miner and Minerals Act (R DD), 1995. Your's faithfully,

Swith M. Majai Sy of statusain 18. Ot. 13/06/25.

Santaldik P. Inspector-in-Chary.
12/06/23 Santaldih PS.
Dt.-Purulia